 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
GFM DC-DC Converter
Crane Aerospace & Electronics
Power Solutions – Interpoint Products
10301 Willows Rd. NE, Redmond, WA 98052
+1 425-882-3100  •  power@craneae.com
GFM Rev AC Preliminary- 2019.03.14

Preliminary 8 to 50 Volt Input – 30 Watt – High Efficiency
Page 4 of 9www.craneae.com/interpoint
Figure 6: Model Numbering Key
Pin Out
Pin Single Output
1 Sync In
2 Inhibit
3 Output Common
4 Positive Output
5 Positive Sense
6 Negative Sense
7 Trim
8 Case Ground
9 Input Common
10 Positive Input
Table 1: Pin Out
Table 2: GFM Model Number Options
model numbering key
GFM      28  15    S    F
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Number of Outputs
 (S = single)
Case Option
(Flanged)
Figure 7: GFM Single Pin Out
BOTTOM VIEW
GFM
Dot on top of case
indicates pin one.
Dotted line outlines flanged package option.
1 2 3 4
58 7 6910
model Number Options
To determine the model number enter one option from each category
in the form below.
Category Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage Number of
Outputs 1
Screening 2
Options
05, 12, 15 S (standard, leave blank)
GFM28 ES
SX
Fill in for
Model # 4 GFM28__________ __________                         /
Notes
1. Number of Outputs: S is a single output.
2. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening options, insert the desired
screening level. For more information see Table 5 on page 9.
4. If ordering by model number add suffix “-Q” to request solder dipped leads (GFM2815SF/SX-Q). Available for all screening
levels.
PR
EL
IM
IN
AR
Y
Table 3: Operating Conditions, 25°C case, 28 Vin, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. Tested with inhibit pin connected to input common.
3. An external inhibit interface should be used to pull the inhibit low or leave
it floating. The inhibit pin can be left unconnected if not used.
GFM Series  All Models
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Lead Soldering Temperature 1 10 seconds max. — — 300 °C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE 1 -65 — +150 °C
CASE OPERATING TEMPERATURE FULL POWER -40 — +105 °C
DERATING OUTPUT POWER/CURRENT 1 LINEARLY From 100% at 105°C to 0% at 125°C
ISOLATION: input to output or any 500 VDC at 25°C 100 — — Megohms
pin to case except case pin
Undervoltage lockout Rising VIN (Turn on) 7.6 8.0 8.4
-40°C to +105°C Falling VIN (Turn oFF) 6.2 6.9 7.9 V
CURRENT LIMIT 3                       % OF FULL LOAD — 130 — %
AUDIO REJECTION 1                          — 50 — dB
Switching FREQUENCY     -40°C TO +105°C 380 — 420 kHz
SYNCHRONIZATION INPUT FREQUENCY 380 — 480 kHz
DUTY CYCLE 1 40 — 60 %
ACTIVE LOW — — 0.8 V
ACTIVE HIGH 1 4.5 5.0 5.5
REFERENCED TO INPUT COMMON
IF NOT USED Connect to input common or
LEAVE UNCONNECTED
INHIBIT ACTIVE LOW (OUTPUT DISABLED) inhibit pin pulled low 2 — — 1.5 V
Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin 3 INHIBIT PIN SOURCE 0.5 2 4 mA